PRAIRIE MEADOWS

From 05/09/2025 To 09/08/2025
For Breed: Thoroughbred

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Tyler W. Bacon
Elvin Gonzalez
Kevin Roman

Ken S. Tohill
Walter De La Cruz
Alfredo Triana, Jr.
Alberto Pusac
Kylee R. Jordan
Glenn W. Corbett
Alex Birzer
Ronnie Huckaby*
Carlos J. Hernandez
Jareth Loveberry
Xavier Pickner*
Jose Barnes

* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Sts
347
339
326
299
247
279
281
201
172
147
168

55

12

30

26

1st 2nd 3rd Wm%
85 91 58
78 53 63 23
52 56 64 16
47 53 49 16
46 32 35 19
40 40 38 14
40 3% 4 14
27 371 39 13
27 29 36 16
20 36 23 14
18 18 24 11

4 8 6 7
4 0 2 33
2 2 5 7
2 2 1 8

$%
67
57
53
50
46
42
41
51
53
54
36
33
50
30
19

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Kelli Martinez
Tanner Tracy

Jon G. Arnett
Kevin Eikleberry
David D. McShane
Oscar Flores
Bonnie Birzer
Doug L. Anderson
Lynn Chleborad
Timothy E. Martin
Todd Jordan
Schuyler Condon
Tom Wellington
Tyrone Gleason
Brandi Jo Fett

Sts
243
159
181
124
145
71
117
93
160
117
77
71
57
71
98

1st 2nd 3rd Wln%
48 39 47
4 2 30 21
29 43 28 16
29 26 20 23
25 23 23 17
25 13 13 35
2 20 23 19
20 20 15 22
19 27 26 12
19 19 23 16
17 18 15 22
13 8 14 18
12 N 8 21
12 10 10 17
11 16 26 11

$%
55
53
55
60
49
72
56
59
45
52
65
49
54
45
54

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

D and L Farms (Lee
Burghardt)

Danny R. Caldwell
Poindexter Thoroughbreds
LLC (H. Allen Poindexter)
Joel B. Hunsburger

Tom D Adams

Danny Stafford

Black Oak Farm (Tanner
Tracy)

Kuhlman Racing (Kory
Kuhlman)

Spooky Business Stable
LLC (Bonnie Birzer)
NBS Stable (John
Ballantyne)

Charles D. Nielsen

Joe D. Casey

Scotty Caroom

Henry Guillory, Jr.
Dennis Schrader and
Timothy E. Martin

Sts
114

60
72

50
33
44
14

50
36
32
34
15
11

17
17

1st 2nd 3rd Wm%
217 20 21

17 10 9 28
15 22 7 21

1 8 12 22
9 7 5 27
8 12 6 18
8 0 3 57

7 7 10 14
7 6 9 19
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2 40
3 5
2 29
0 29
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$%
60

60
61

62
64
59
79

48
61
66
53
80
100

71
53

Purses
$2,460,798
$2,266,038
$1,519,927
$1,308,257
$1,069,855
$1,075,080
$1,094,389

$862,709
$1,058,714
$641,841
$486,507
$133,169
$211,981
$60,799
$58,693

Purses
$920,717
$843,840
$841,098

$1,078,512
$756,388
$409,360
$489,964
$953,683
$755,595
$445,557
$570,945
$256,522
$314,584
$217,841
$491,360

Purses
$428,231

$266,914
$552,701

$346,427
$209,249
$255,565
$148,811

$228,894
$135,529
$161,766
$181,941
$149,272
$119,576

$110,838
$121,920



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

Amorosa

Kanojo

What About Q
Surprise Road Trip
Contact Tracing
Kanjeng
Delacina

Mo Lute
Glengarry

Can Do Andrew
Jack's Time

Hola Joey
Motown Dynamic
Skalkaho

Strike Ridge

Sts
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1st 2nd 3rd Win%
1 167

80
57
38
50
50
50
50
75
75
75
75
60
75
75

$%
100
100

57
100
100

83

83

67
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Purses
$152,227
$171,413

$38,215

$71,913
$44,580
$67,303
$93,832
$89,369
$170,140
$109,680
$101,592
$84,020
$52,860
$72,974
$57,600



